

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 1-5-2015
COURT NO. :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 633 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for stay)

DimplePetitioner

VERSUS

Yogen Harishbhai DesaiRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Dr. Vinod Kr. Tewari, Advocate praying for transfer of HMP No. 23 of 2015 titled as Yogen Harishbhai Desai vs. Dimple @ Hemali Yogen Kumar Desai from the Court of Principal Senior Civil Judge, Valsad, Gujarat to the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Transfer Petition(Civil) NO. 1269 of 2009 between the same parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1-9-2010, when the Hon'ble Court was disposed of the same. Copy of Court's Order dated 1-9-2010 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court with the Transfer Petition.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Vinod Kr. Tewari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms