

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 633/2015

DIMPLE @ HEMALI YOGEN KUMAR DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGEN HARISHBHAI DESAI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal, Adv.
For Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Divorce
Case H.M.P. No. 23 of 2015 titled as Yogen Harishbhai Desai
versus Dimple @ Hemali Yogen Kumar Desai, pending in the Court
of Principal Senior Civil Judge, Valsad, Gujarat.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.05.01
16:34:14 IST
Reason: