

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 633/2015

DIMPLE @ HEMALI YOGEN KUMAR DESAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGEN HARISHBHAI DESAI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjan Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Pundir, Adv.
For Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties have agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 13th October, 2015 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List this matter immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.